502409755 07/05/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Pro Softnet Corporation	07/05/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	IDrive Inc.
Street Address:	26115 Mureau Road
Internal Address:	Suite A
City:	Calabasas
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	91302

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8099520
Patent Number:	7506010
Patent Number:	7483929

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8188789208

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone:8182514200Email:palak@idrive.comCorrespondent Name:Palak BhaktaAddress Line 1:26115 Mureau Road

Address Line 2: Suite A

Address Line 4: Calabasas, CALIFORNIA 91302

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Palak Bhakta
Signature:	/Palak Bhakta/
Date:	07/05/2013

Total Attachments: 1

source=Articles_SOS_Endorsed_06142013#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 030755 FRAME: 0519 OP \$120,00 8099520

NCTO

1933033

RESTATED ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

FILED Secretary of State State of California

JUN 1 4 2013

The undersigned certifies that:

- 1. He is the **president** and the **secretary** of <u>Pro Softnet Corporation</u>, a California Corporation.
- 2. The Articles of Incorporation of this corporation are amended and restated to read as follows:

First:

The name of this corporation is IDrive Inc.

Second.

The purpose of the corporation is to engage in any nawful act or activity for which a corporation may be organized under the General Corporation Law of California, other than the banking business, the trust company business or the practice of a profession permitted to be incorporated by the California Corporation Code.

Third:

The total number of shares of stock in which the corporation shall have authority to issue is one thousand (1000). All such shares are to be without par value and are to be of one class.

- 3. The foregoing amendment and restatement of Articles of Incorporation has been duly approved by the board of directors.
- 4. The foregoing amendment and restatement of Articles of Incorporation has been duly approved by the required vote of shareholders in accordance with Section 902, California Corporations Code. The total number of outstanding shares of the corporation is 1000. The number of shares voting in favor of the amendment equaled or exceeded the vote required. The percentage vote required was more than 50%.

I further declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California that the matters set forth in this certificate are true and correct of our own knowledge.

Date 06/13/2013

Raghavendra V. Kulkarni President and Secretary Pro Softnet Corporation

PATENT REEL: 030755 FRAME: 0520

RECORDED: 07/05/2013